**PUBLIC HEARING** 

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JUNE 19, 2012, AT 6:00 P.M. (or at such time

as other public hearings are concluded) IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 301 UNIVERSITY RIDGE,

GREENVILLE, SC. 29601, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING PUBLIC COMMENTS IN

REGARD TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THE GREENVILLE COUNTY LIBRARY

SYSTEM FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2012 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2013; TO

PROVIDE FOR THE EXPENDITURES OF THE REVENUES RECEIVED BY THE GREENVILLE

COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM DURING THE TAX YEAR; AND TO AUTHORIZE THE ANNUAL

AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE LEVY FOR LIBRARY PURPOSES.

THE GREENVILLE COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES HAS REQUESTED THAT

GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL MAINTAIN A MILLAGE RATE OF SIX AND ONE-TENTH

(6.1) MILLS AD VALOREM PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE LEVY FOR THE OPERATIONS OF THE

GREENVILLE COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM; ADDITIONALLY THE LIBRARY SYSTEM BOARD

HAS REQUESTED GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL MAINTAIN A MILLAGE RATE OF ONE

AND THREE-TENTHS (1.3) MILLS ESTABLISHED FOR BUILDING PURPOSES PURSUANT TO

COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 2461. THE TOTAL MILLAGE FOR THE LIBRARY DISTRICT WILL

BE SEVEN AND FOUR-TENTHS (7.4) MILLS.

THE AUDITOR AND TAX COLLECTOR OF GREENVILLE COUNTY ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO

LEVY AND COLLECT SAID AMOUNT.

HERMAN G. KIRVEN JR., CHAIRMAN GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL

ADVERTISE: FRIDAY, MAY 25, 2012